MAY 31. 1910

4-683.

### MINERAL SURVEY No. 2 8 0 2

TO	T	NT.	W-1
LU	1	INO.	

ARIZONA Land District.

### FIELD NOTES

OF THE SURVEY OF THE MINING CLAIM OF

THE UNITED GLOBE MINES

#### KNOWN AS THE

	, (	CLEVELAND S	STONE CLAIM	(Placer)	•	in the second second	
Globe		***************************************			Mining	District,	
Gila			County,	Arizona			
Section	23	, Township	1 N.	, Range	15 E.,	G.& S.R. B.& 1	м.
Survey	ed under in	structions do	uted April 4	, 1910. xxx	9		

U. S. Mineral Surveyor.

Claim located See location notice , 19 Survey commenced May 16, , 19 10. Survey completed May 16, , 1910.

Address of claimant's attorneys:

Herring & Sorin,

Tucson,

Arizona.

Mineral Survey No. 2802.
Cleveland Stone Claim.
(Placer)

Beginning at Cor. No. 1, identical with monument of the location.

At intersection of line 1-2, Kirkey lode, Sur.No.2628, with line 6-7, Maggie lode, Sur.No.1107.

A pine post, 4.5 ft. long, 4 ins. sq., with nail driven at the exact corner, set on bed rock, with mound of stone, scribed C.S.Claim-No.1-2802, whence

The quarter section corner between sections 23 and 24, T.1 N., R. 15 E., Gila and Salt River Base and Meridian, bears N.73°-24'E. 30.2 ft.

Thence N. 57°-59'W.

Along line 7-6, Maggie lode, Sur. No. 1107.

- 369.01 Intersect line 4-1, Copper Queen lode, Sur. 2314, N.31°-59'E. 253.12 ft. from Cor. 1.
- 394.70 To Cor. No. 2, identical with monument of the location and Cor. 6, Maggie lode, Sur. 1107.
  - A pine post, 4.5 ft. long, 4 ins. sq., with nail driven at the exact corner, set on bed rock, with mound of stone, scribed 6-1107-M.L., to which I add 2-C.S.C.-2802, for this claim, whence
  - A 5/8 inch drill hole in dacite in place, about which is chiseled B.R.-2802, bears S.50°-39'E. 4.4 ft.

Thence S.55°-14'W.

- 238.20 To Cor. No. 3, identical with monument of the location.

  On line 4-1, Maurel Placer, Sur.M. 2480 and line 1-2,

  Copper Queen lode, Sur.M. 2314.
  - A pine post, 4.5 ft. long, 4 ins. sq., with nail driven at the exact corner, set on bed rock, with mound of stone, scriped C.S.C.-No.3-2802, whence
  - A dacite boulder, 7 x 10 x 12 ft., chiseled cross B.R.

2802, bears S.42°-03'E. 14.5 ft.

Thence S. 42°-03'E.

Along line 4-1, Maurel Placer, Sur.No.2480 and line 2-1, Copper Queen lode, Sur.No.2314.

124.50 To Cor. No. 1 of said Copper Queen lode.

298.80 To Cor. No. 4, identical with monument of the location, and Cor. 1, Maurel Placer, Sur.N.2480.

A dacite boulder, 6 x 10 x 17 ft. above the ground, with a 5/8 in. drill hole at the exact corner, chiseled 1-M.P.-2480, to which I add 4-C.S.C.-2802, for this claim.

Thence S.71°-33'W.

Along line 1-2, Maurel Placer, Sur.No.2480.

At the intersection of line 1-2, Maurel Placer, Sur.No.

2480, with line II-III, Mark Twain Millsite, Sur.No.

523 B, N.71°-33'E. 108.9 ft. from Cor. 2 of said

Maurel Placer and S.23°-30'E. 160.0 ft. from Cor. III

of said Mark Twain Millsite.

A pine post, 4.5 ft. long, 4 ins. sq., with nail driven at the exact corner, set 18 ins. in the ground, with mound of stone, scribed C.S.C.-No.5-2802.

Thence S.23°-30'E.

Along line III-II, Mark Twain Millsite, Sur.No.523 B.

164.50 To Cor. No. 6, identical with corner of the location, Cor.NaII, Mark Twain Millsite, Sur.Na523 B and Cor.Ma5, Carrie Millsite, Sur.Na1719 B.

An iron pin, 1 in. diameter, driven flush with the surface of the ground. A post and monument was not put at this corner on account of being in a wagon road, where a permanent monument could not be maintained. Course of road at this point, southwest.

Witness corner bears S.39°-32'E. 65.0 ft.

Thence S.39°-32'E.

Along line 5-4, Carrie Millsite, Sur.No.1719 B.

To Cor. No. 7, identical with monument of the location, Cor. 5, True Blue Millsite and Wit. Cor. for Cor. 6.

I make this witness corner identical with Cor. No. 7 on account of the fact that should a witness corner be established at any other point between corners 6 and 7 it would be in a place where it would interfere with and be destroyed by the traffic between these corners.

A pine post, 4 ins. sq., showing 2.5 ft. out of the ground, with nail driven at the exact corner, scribed 5-1719B-T.B.M.S., to which I add C.S.C.-No.7-2802 and W.Cor.-6-C.S.C.-2802, for this claim, whence Cor. No. 6 of the claim bears N.39°-32'W. 65.0 ft.

Thence N.52°-43'E.

Along line 5-4, True Blue Millsite, Sur.No1719 B.

363.00 Cross road, course west.

389.80 To Cor. No. 8, identical with monument of the location, Cor.Na4, True Blue Millsite, Sur.Na1719 B and Cor.Na1, Kirkey lode, Sur.Na2628.

A pine post, 4 ins. sq., with nail driven at the exact corner, showing 2.5 ft. out of the ground, with mound of stone, scribed 1-2628-K.L. and 4-1719 B-T.B.M.S., to which I add C.S.C.-8-2802, for this claim.

Thence N. 540-49'E.

Along line 1-2, Kirkey lode, Sur No.2628.

468.40 To Cor. No. 1, the place of beginning.

Magnetic Variation at all corners, 13°-35'E.

#### Areas.

Location.

This survey is located in section 23, T. 1 N., R. 15

E., Gila and Salt River Base and Meridian, Gila County, Arizona, Globe Mining District.

Adjoining and Conflicting Claims.

On the north: The Maurel Placer, Sur. No. 2480, the Old Dominion Copper Mining & Smelting Co., claimant, and the Copper Queen lode, Sur. No. 2314, Mrs. L.C. Woods, claimant.

On the east: The Maggie lode, Sur No. 1107, the United Globe Mines, claimant.

On the south: The Kirkey lode, Sur. No. 2628 and the True Blue Millsite, Sur. No. 1719 B, the United Globe Mines claimant.

On the west: The Carrie Millsite, Sur.No.1719 B and the Mark Twain Millsite, Sur.No.523 B, the United Globe Mines, claimant.

Expenditure of Five Hundred Dollars.

I hereby certify that the value of the labor and improvements made upon this claim by the claimant or its grantors, is not less than five hundred dollars, and that said improvements consist of:

No. 1, the discovery, an irregulary shaped quarry, averaging 4.5 ft. deep, 45 ft. wide and 50.5 ft. long, course of long sides N.58°-36'E., the S.W. corner of which bears S.84°-51'W. 214.7 ft. from Cor. 8. Value of improvement \$700.00. I estimate that 1/6th of the area of this quarry is within the boundaries of the Maurel Placer, Sur N.2480, and for this reason is not applicable to this claim, and that the value of that portion of the improvement within the boundaries of this claim is \$585.00.

Other improvements.

A frame house, 76 x 69 ft., course of long sides N.67°-45'E., the southwest corner of which bears N.25°-32'E.
57.0 ft. from Cor. 7.

A corrugated iron wagon shed, 53.5 x 28 ft., course of long sides S.61°-01'W., the southeast corner of which bears N.12°-24'W. 83.0 ft. from Cor. 7.

A frame house, 10.5 x 24 ft., course of long sides N.29°-59'W., the southeast corner of which bears N.19°-32'W. 132.7 ft. from Cor. 7.

A barn, 84 x 82 ft., course of long sides N.29°-59'W., the southwest corner of which bears N.08°-31'W. 145.9 ft. from Cor. 7.

An aerial tramway, 8 ft. wide, which crosses line 3-4
7 ft. from Cor. 4, and extends N.73°-09'E. across the claim.

#### Instrument.

This survey was made with a  $6\frac{1}{4}$  inch Berger Engineer's transit. The courses were deflected from the true meridian as determined by direct Polaris observation. The distances were measured with a 650 ft steel tape.

Report.

The boundary lines and all tie lines were run directly upon the ground.

The quarter section corner between sections 23 and 24, T. l N., R. 15 E., Gila and Salt River Base and Meridian, to which tie is given from Cor. No. 1, is a cross on dacite in place, about which is chiseled  $\frac{1}{4}$  S -23 -24.

Maurel Placer, Sur.No.2480:

The corners of this claim, except corner No. 1, are 4 x 4 posts, properly set and scribed. Cor. No. 1 is a drill hole in a dacite boulder, with the proper markings

1

about it. I find the lines of this survey correct as approved.

Copper Queen lode, Sur. No. 2314:

The corners of this claim are 4 x 4 posts, properly set and scribed. The disagreement between these notes and lines 4-1-2 is nominal. The disagreement between the tie from Cor. No. 1 of said Copper Queen lode, Sur.No. 2314, as reported in the official returns of said survey, and the same tie as computed through the lines of this survey is due to error in Survey 2314.

Maggie lode, Sur. No. 1107:

The corners of this claim are 4 x 4 posts, properly set and scribed. The disagreement between the notes of this survey and line 6-7 is due to error in SurveyWll07. Kirkey lode, Sur.N.2628:

The corners of this claim are 4 x 4 posts, properly set and scribed. The disagreement between these notes and line 1-2 is nominal. The disagreement between the tie from Cor.No.1 of said Kirkey lode, Sur.No.2628, as reported in the official returns of said survey, and the same tie as computed through the lines of this survey is nominal.

True Blue and Carrie Millsite, Sur.N.1719 B:

The corners of these claims, except corner 5 of the Carrie Millsite, are 4 x 4 posts, properly set and scribed. Corner No. 5 of the Carrie Millsite is an iron pin driven flush with the surface of the ground.

The disagreement between these notes and line 4-5, True Blue Millsite is due to error in Sur.N.1719 B.

I find line 4-5, Carrie Millsite, correct as approved.

Mark Twain Millsite, Sur.No. 523 B:

Corner III is a cross on a dacite boulder, with the proper markings about it. Corner II is an iron pin

driven flush with the surface of the ground.

The disagreement between these notes and the location certificate is due to errors in said certificate.

Edwin J. Stewart

U.S.Mineral Surveyor.

Globe, Arizona, May 28, 1910.

4-694.

Title Page to Report under Paragraph 62, Mining Circular, Approved June 24, 1899.

## REPORT

Under paragraph 62,	General Mining Circular, a	approved June 24, 18	399, upon the Placer Mining Claim
known as the	CLEVELAND ST	ONE CLAIM	
			to all lances Trainings are a separate research a pre-plane research and the second section of the
***************************************			
			, claimed by
-	THE UNITED GL	OBE MINES	
	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	***************************************	**************************************
	Claha		Francis - Marc II & C
situate in			Mining District,
Gila	County	y, Arizona	embracing
	4.144 a	cres	
F3-73-0-0-0-0-0-0-0-0-0-0-0-0-0-0-0-0-0-0	**************************************	134	AAAAAA O. C.
<u> </u>		•	
in Sec. 23	Town, 1 N.,	. Range	15 E., G.& S.R.B.& M.
Examination made	May 16, 1910 190	By Edwin	I. Stewart.
		- <b>v</b>	U. S. Deputy Mineral Surveyor.

15019b1500-7-1900

The surface ground of this claim consists of a flow of dacite which has irregularily eroded away and left boulders of various sizes.

- (a) There is practically no vegetation on the claim ex-cept a scant growth of grass and weeds.
- (b) The nearest stream to the claim is Pinal Creek, which is about 1400 feet to the west.
- (c) The work on the claim consists of a Quarry, averaging 4.5 ft. deep, 45 ft. wide and 50.5 ft. long, the S.W. corner of which bears S.84°-51'W. 214.7 ft. from Cor.
- No. 8. This is an irregular shaped excavation where stone for building and other purposes has been removed.
- (d) The nearest post office to the claim is Globe, a city of approximately 10000 inhabitants, located on Pinal Creek, about 12 miles to the south. The closest rail-road is the Arizona Eastern, which passes about 900 ft. to the west of the west end of the claim.
- (e) The nearest lode claims to this placer are the ones bordering on the north, east and south, to-wit: the Copper Queen, Sur.M.2314, the Maggie, Sur.M.1107 and the Kirkey, Sur.N.2628. Approximately 1500 ft. to the southeast are the mines and plant of the Old Dominion Copper Mining and Smelting Company.
- (f) It is the intention of the claimant Company to apply to enter the land embraced in this claim under the act of Congress approved August 4, 1892, authorizing the entry of lands chiefly valuable for building stone under the provisions of the law in relation to placer claims.
- (9) The flow of dacite which covers the entire area of the claim is of unknown depth. I find that the boulders on the surface are of convenient size and of easy access.

to be gotten out for building and other purposes. In the quarry designated as improvement No. 1 on the plat of this survey, stone has been removed from the bedding, and I estimate that \$700.00 was spent in doing so.

Eauth I Stewart

Globe, Arizona, May 25, 1910.

(h) There are no mines, salt licks, salt springs or mill seats existing on this claim.

# CORROBORATIVE AFFIDAVIT UNDER PARAGRAPH 60, GENERAL MINING CIRCULAR. APPROVED JULY 26, 1901.

Territory of Arizona,
County of Cila
Harold Lee Norton and Harold Stephen Duncan
being first duly sworn, severally depose and say that he is personally and well acquainted with the
placer-mining claim of THE UNITED GLOBE MINES
, known as the CLEVELAND STONE CLAIM
, situate in
Globe Mining District,
Gile County, Arizona , embracing
4.144 acres
in section 23, , in Township No. 1 N.,
Range No. 15 E., G. & S. R. B. & M. ; and also with the character of all the land included
in said claim, and has been so acquainted for two years last
past; that his knowledge of said claim and land is derived from his own personal
observation, having frequently passed over the premises
and is such as to enable
him to testify understandingly with regard thereto; that he has carefully read the foregoing report
of Edwin T. Stewart U.S. Deputy Mineral Surveyor, and
that to his own personal knowledge said report is in all respects true and accurate.
Mardd Lee Horton
Harold Stephene Duncan
Subscribed and sworn to by the above-named persons before me
this 27 th day of May, 1900.
this 27th day of May, 1900. L. M. Groobener
Notary Public.

4116b3m6-02

(My Commission expires Dec. 12,1912.)

## FINAL OATHS FOR SURVEYS.

### LIST OF NAMES.

		Edwin E Stewart	
A list of the nar	nes of the individuals employe	ed by Edwin T. Stewart	
United States Deput	y Mineral Surveyor, to assist	in running, measuring, and marking the	lines, corners, and
boundaries described	in the foregoing field notes of	the survey of the mining claim of	
	THE UNITED GLO	OBE MINES	
known as the	CLEVELAND STOR	NE CLAIM (Placer)	
and showing the resp	ective capacities in which they	y acted.	
		R.A.Smith	, Chainman,
		• <u>• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • </u>	
			, Flagman.
	FINAL OATHS	OF ASSISTANTS.	
We, I, R.A	.Smith		
and		, do solemnly swear that we assistedE	lwin
		Mineral Surveyor, in marking the corn	
		E UNITED GLOBE MINES	
		AIM (Placer)	
		been surveyed by said deputy mineral surve	
		spe <mark>cts, to the best of our knowledge and</mark> be	
correctly executed, an	ad the corner and boundary n	nonuments established according to law an	d the instructions
furnished by the Uni	ted Stat <mark>es</mark> Surveyor-General fo		
		<u> Majnith</u>	, Chainman.
		<i>V</i>	
			, Axman.
			, Flagman.
	Subscribed and sworn to	by the above-named persons before me this	27th
	day of May,	1910	
	day of	2.m. Drobne	A -
		V.11.10/000000	
		Notary ublic.	

9189b5m8-03

## FINAL OATH OF U. S. DEPUTY MINERAL SURVEYOR

I, Edwin T. Stewart		, U. S. <del>Deputy</del> Mineral
Surveyor, do solemnly swear that, in pu		
States Surveyor General for		
April 4, 1910		
United States, the official regulations an		
of said Surveyor General, faithfully an		
Claim of The United Glob	e Mines	
		, known as the
CLEVELAND STONE CLAI	M (Placer)	
situate in Globe		Mining District
Gil <sup>2</sup>	County, Arizona	, in Section
, Township No. 1 N,		
and designated as Survey No.	2802	, as represented
in the foregoing field notes, which accur	at <mark>ely s</mark> how the boundarie	es of said mining claim
as distinctly marked by monuments on	the ground, and describe	d in the attached copy
of the location certificate, which was re-	eceived by me from the	Surveyor General with
said instructions, and that all the corner	es of said survey have bee	n established and per-
petuated in strict accordance with the 1	aw, official regulations a	nd instructions there-
under; and I do further solemnly swear	r that the foregoing are	the true and original
field notes of said survey and my repo	ort therein, and that the	e labor expended and
improvements made upon said mining $c$	laim by claimant or	its grantors
are as therein fully stated, and that the	e character, extent, locati	ion and itemized value
thereof are specified therein with partic	cularity and full detail, a	nd that no portion of
said labor or improvements so credited t	o this claim has been in	cluded in the estimate
of expenditures upon any other claim.		
	Edwin S.	Howark.
	U, S	. Beputy Mineral Surveyor.
Subscribed and sworn to by the sai		
U. S. <del>Deputy</del> Mineral Surveyor,	before me L.M. Broc	kner, a
	this	27th
day of <u>May</u> , 1910,		
	I. m Dru	- la-
	,	
0. 3-154	Notary F	ublic.

(My Com. Ex. Dec. 12, 1912)

# LOCATION NOTICE STONE CLAIM

PR.4-1910

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the undersigned, in compliance with the requirements of the Act of Congress, approved August 4th, 1892, being an act to authorize the entry of lands chiefly valuable for building stone under the placer mining laws, has this day located and claims the following described stone claim and parcel of land which is chiefly valuable for building stone, situated in the Globe Mining District, County of Gila, Territory of Arizona, to-wit:

The name of said claim is CLEVELAND STONE CLAIM.

The name of the locator is THE UNITED GLOBE MINES.

The number of acres claim, is 4.15.

The boundaries of said claim are marked upon the ground by monuments, one at each angle of the claim, except at corner No.6 where it is impossible to erect and maintain a post or monument, and said claim is more particularly bounded and described as follows, to-wit:

Beginning at a pine post  $4 \times 4$  ins..sq. and  $4 = \frac{1}{2}$  feet long, set 1 foot in the ground, surrounded by a monument of stones placed at the northeast corner of the claim, at which this notice is posted, and marked C.S.C.No.1; whence the quarter sec. corner between Secs.. 23 and 24, Twp. 1 N., R. 15 E., G.& S.R.B. & M., bears N. 73° 24' E. 30.16 feet; thence N. 57° 59' W. 394.72 feet to corner No.2, a pine post 4 x 4 ins. sq..42 feet long. set 1 foot in the ground and surrounded by a mound of stones and marked C.S.C.No.2; thence S. 55° 14' W. 238.55 feet to corner No.3, a pine post 4 x 4 inst sq. 4 feet long, set I foot in the ground and surrounded by a mound of stones and marked C.S.C.No.3; thence S. 42° 03' E. 299.11 feet to corner No.4, a X on a dacite boulder marked 1 M.P. 2480, being the initial monument of the Maurel Placer claim; thence S. 71° 33' W. 495.13 feet to corner No.5, a pime post 4 x 4 ins. sq., 42 feet long set 1 foot in the ground and surrounded by a mound of stones and marked CS.CNo.5; thence S. 23° 32' E. 164.53 feet to corner No.6,

identical with corner No. 2 of the Mark Twain Millsite, survey No. 523. and corner No.5 of the Carrie Millsite, survey No.1719 B., an iron pin one inch in diameter driven flush with the ground, whence a witness post, a pine post 4 x 4 ins. sq. 4½ feet long, set 1 foot in the ground and surrounded by a mound of stones and marked C.S. C.No. 6pears N. 23° 32' W. 17 feet; thence S. 39° 32' E. 65 feet to corner No.7, a pine post 4 x 4 ins. sq. 4½ feet long, set 1 foot in the ground and marked C.S. C.No. 7; thence N. 52° 40' E. 389.86 feet to corner No.8, a pine post 4 x 4 ins. sq., 4½ feet long, set 1 foot in the ground and surrounded by a mound of stones, marked C.S. C.No. 8; thence N. 54° 48' E. 468.63 feet to the place of beginning.

Said Mark Twain Millsite and Carrie Millsite bound this claim on the west; the True Blue Millsite survey No.1719 B. bounds it partially on the south and the Maurel Placer Claim, survey No.2480, partially bounds it on the north.

Dated and posted on the ground this 30th day of November, A.D.1908.

Witness:

H.Lee Norton Robt.B.Riell. THE UNITED GLOBE MINES,
Locator,
By its Agent,
George Kingdon.

Filed and recorded at the request of United Globe Mines Co., on the 30 day of November, A.D. 1908, at 35 minutes past 3 o'clock P.M.

E.T.STEWART County Recorder.

TERRITORY OF ARIZONA. ) : SS. County of Gila. )

I, E.T.STEWART, County Recorder in and for the County of Gila, Territory of Arizona, do hereby certify that the above and foregoing contains and constitutes a full, true and correct copy of the Location Notice of the CLEVELAND STONE CLAIM as the same appears of record in my office in Book 8, Records of Mines, at page 554; that I have compared the same with the original record,

and that the same is a true transcript and of the whole thereof. WITNESS my hand and seal of office, this 26th, day of March, A.D. 1910.

> E. J. Suwarn. County Recorder.

### U. S. SURVEYOR-GENERAL'S FINAL CERTIFICATE ON FIELD NOTES.

## Department of the Interior,

OFFICE OF U. S. SURVEYOR-GENERAL,

-	Phoenix, Ar	rizona.		
,	July	, 1, 1910		, 190
I, U. S. Surveyor-General for	listrict of A	Arizona		
do hereby certify that the foregoing tra	anscript of the Fiel	d Notes, retur	n and approval	of the survey
of the mining claim of The Unit				
known as the Cleveland Sto				
situate in Globe				
Mining District, Gila		County,Ar	izona	
in Section23, Township I	No	, Range No	15 E.	, and
designated as Survey No. 2802	, has been o	correctly copied	l from the origin	nals on file in
this office; that said Field Notes furni	sh such an accurate	e description of	f said mining cla	aim as will, i
incorporated into a patent, serve fully t	o identify the prem	ises, and that s	such reference is	made therein
to natural objects or permanent monum	ients as will perpet	uate and fix th	e locus thereof.	
And I further certify that five hu	ındred dollars' wor	th of labor ha	s been expended	d or improve
ments made upon said mining claim b	y claimant or it	grantors,	and that said i	$\mathbf{mprovemen} t$ s
consist of l quarry, total	value \$700.0	0. This	quarry is	situated
partly on the Maurel Pla	cer, Sur. No	. 2480, а	nd only \$5	85_of
the value is credited to	this claim.			
			,	
4.2				
		·		
and that no portion of said labor or in	aprovements has be	een included in	the estimate of	expenditures
upon any other claim.				
I further certify that the plat there	eof, filed in the U. S	S. Land Office a	at Phoeni:	X
Arizona is corre				
	Frank	S. Ingal	ls,	****
I lan	ted States Surveyor-G	General for	Arizona	
O II to	July Source Native got - Cr			

# SURVEYOR-GENERAL'S CERTIFICATE OF APPROVAL OF FIELD NOTES AND SURVEY OF MINING CLAIM.

## Department of the Interior,

Office of U.S. Surveyor-General,

	Phoenix, Arizona
	July 1, 1910. , 190
I, U. S. Surveyor-General for District	of Arizona
do hereby certify that the foregoing and hereto attac	hed Field Notes and Return of the Survey of the
Mining Claim of The United Globe Mi	nes
<u> </u>	
	, known as the
Cleveland Stone Claim	(Placer)
situate in Globe	Mining District,
Gila County	, Arizona
in Section 23 Township No. 1	N. Range No. 15 E.
, designated as Survey No.	2802
executed by Edwin T. Stewart	, U. S. <del>Deputy</del> Mineral
Surveyor, May 16, 1910.	, 190, under my instructions dated
April 4, 1910., 190, 190, have	
rections and explanations made, and the said Field 1	Notes and Return, and the Survey they describe,
are hereby approved. A true copy of the copy of the	ne location certificate filed by the applicant for
survey is included in the field notes.	
Chan	1 Delizalle
U.	S. Surveyor-General for Arizona